PICTOU COUNTY

KENNEL CLUB
JUDGING SCHEDULE

Saturday, Sept. 6& Sunday, Sept. 7, 2014

Trenton Park Park Road Trenton, NS

1. Judging for each show will start promptly and will adhere as closely as
possible to this schedule.

2. Exhibitors and handlers of several dogs must have an alternate
handler available so that judging is not delayed. Schedule changes will
not be made.

3. It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to be at ringside when their

classes are called. It is not the responsibility of the ring steward to
locate dogs. Judges will not wait for any dog delaying a class

4, The precincts of the Shows and Trials is the fenced area surrounding
the rings.

5. The show site will be open each day at 7:00 am and will be open on
Friday after 6:00 pm for those who wish to set up early.

6. The Show/Trial Superintendent will be in complete charge of
these Shows and Trials.

Judging will begin at 8:00 am on Saturday &
Sunday
Group judging will follow completion of Breed
judging within each Group

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB OF CANADA
Specialty Show Sunday, Sept. 7, 2014

Ring 3 time: 10:30
17 German Shepherd 2 M, 4F, 1VF, 4 MS, 6 FS

Directions to show site:
For those going directly to the show site coming from Truro:

Take exit 22 and then exit 1A. At the top of the ramp turn right onto Park
Road. You will go through a set of lights and then a stop sign. The show site is
on the left after going through the stop sign.

For those going to a motel prior to the show site:

From Truro: Take exit 23, Turn left at the bottom of the ramp. Proceed
through New Glasgow to Park Road (look for Trenton Park sign). Turn right at
the lights onto Park Road. The show site will be your left after going through
the stop sign.

From Cape Breton: Take exit 25. Proceed through New Glasgow to Trenton
and to Park Road. Turn right onto Park Road. The show site is on the left after
going through the stop sign.
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SAT SEPTEMBER 6, 2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Honey Glerndinning
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

8:30

9:25

1
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Afghan Hound
Baseniji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Greyhound

Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

Whippet

Group 2 - 17
GROUP 5 - TOYS

2
1
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C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

BP - Pomeranian
Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

Group 5 - 22

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-2-2
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1

0-1-1-0

0-0-1-1
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-1
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-1

1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Charles Cyopik
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

8:00

9:10

1
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Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

BP - Border Terrier
Bull Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Irish Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
S.C.W.T.

W.H.W.T.

Group 4 - 21
GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

1
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Bulldog

BP - Bulldog
Dalmatian
French Bulldog
BP - Keeshond

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-1

2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-1

0-0-1-0
0-1
2-0-0-2
0-2-0-0
0-1

1 Poodle (Standard)
1 Schipperke
1 Shiba Inu
2 Shih Tzu
Group 7 - 29
GROUP 7 - HERDING
10:00 1 Aust Cattle Dog
3 Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Dutch Sheepdog
German Shepherd
Puli
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group 6 - 12
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RING 3 - JUDGE: Alan Bennett
GROUP 1 - SPORTING
8:30 1 Pointer

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)
BP - Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
BP - Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Clumber)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Group 1l - 24
GROUP 3 - WORKING

9:50 3 Boxer
1 Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
BP - Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed
Group 3 - 20

Entry Tot. - 145
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0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-3-3
1-2-0-1
1-4-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0

0-1-3-0
3-2-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0

2-0-0-0
0-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-2-1

0-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-1
1-0-1-1
3-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-4-0-1

Total Baby Puppy - 12

Entry Tot. - 157

BIS JUDGE: Charles Cyopik

SAT SEPTEMBER 6, 2014
RING 1 - JUDGE: Judith Byrne
GROUP 3 - WORKING

1:00 2 Boxer
1 Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
BP - Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed
BP - Samoyed
Siberian Husky
BP - Siberian Husky
Airedale Terrier
Group 3 - 21
GROUP 4 - TERRIER
2:20 2 Border Terrier
1 BP - Border Terrier
Bull Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (W)
Irish Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
S.C.W.T.
W.HW.T.
Group 4 - 22
GROUP 5 - TOYS
3:35 2 C.K.C. Spaniel
1 BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
BP - Pomeranian
Pug
Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group 5 - 22
GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING
4:45 1 Bulldog
BP - Bulldog
Dalmatian
French Bulldog
BP - Keeshond
Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke
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0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-1
1-0-1-1
3-1

0-1-0-0
2-4-0-1
0-1

1-2-0-0
2-0

0-0-0-1

1-1-0-0
0-1

2-0-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-1

0-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-1
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-1

1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-1

2-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
2 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-1
Group 6 - 11
RING 2 - JUDGE: William Byrne
GROUP 1 - SPORTING
1:00 1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Pointer (GSH) 1-0
4 Ret (Golden) 0-1-3-0
5 Ret (Labrador) 3-2-0-0
1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-1
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-1-0-0
1 BP - Setter (Gordon)  1-0
2 Setter (Irish) 2-0-0-0
4 Span (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-1
2 Span (Eng Springer)  0-2-0-0
3 Vizlsa 0-0-2-1
Group1l - 23
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
2:20 1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
6 Beagle 1-1-2-2
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound  1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian 0-1-0-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
Group 2 - 16
GROUP 7 - HERDING
3:15 1 Aust Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
3 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
1 Dutch Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd 1-1-3-0
1 Puli 0-0-1-0
7 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-1-1
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-0

Group 7 - 23
Entry Tot. - 138
Total Baby Puppy - 15
Entry Tot. - 153

BIS JUDGE: Judith Byrne



SUN SEPTEMBER 7, 2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Charles Cyopik
GROUP 3 - WORKING

8:30

9:45

3
2
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Boxer

Bullmastiff

BP - Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

BP - Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed

St. Bernard

Group 3 - 22
GROUP 1 - SPORTING

1
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Pointer

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)

BP - Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Clumber)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Group 1 - 27

0-1-1-1
0-0-1-1
0-1

0-2-1-1
1-0-1-1
1-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-4-0-1
0-1

1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-1
1-1-3-0
2-3-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0

2-0-0-0
0-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-2-1

RING 2 - JUDGE: Honey Glendinning
GROUP 7 - HERDING

8:00

9:25

1
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Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Dutch Sheepdog
German Shepherd
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group 7 - 29
GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

1

= NN e

Bulldog

BP - Bulldog
Dalmatian
French Bulldog
BP - Keeshond

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-3-1
1-2-0-1
1-4-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1
1-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1

N

GROUP 5 - TOYS

8:00

9:05

1 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
2 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-1
Group 6 - 10
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
10:10 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Border Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 BP - Border Terrier 0-1
2 Bull Terrier 2-0-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-2-0
3 Fox Terrier (W) 0-2-1-0
1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Parson Russell 1-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Min) 1-1-1-0
2 S.C.W.T. 0-2-0-0
W.H.W.T. 0-0-1-1
Group 4 - 22
RING 3 - JUDGE: Alan Bennett
2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-1-0
1 BP - C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1
3 Havanese 0-2-1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
3 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-1
3 Papillon 1-2-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 1-1-0-0
2 Pug 1-0-0-1
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-0-1
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0
Group 5 - 20
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
6 Beagle 1-2-2-1
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound  1-0-0-0
2 Rhodesian 0-1-0-1
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
Group 2 - 17
Entry Tot. - 147
Total Baby Puppy - 11

Entry Tot. - 158

Alan Bennett

SUN SEPTEMBER 7, 2014
RING 1 - JUDGE: Charles Cyopik

GROUP 5 -
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1
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TOYS

C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

Group 5 - 19
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

After 1
Gr.5 1
5
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Afghan Hound
Baseniji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Greyhound

Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

Whippet

Group 2 - 16

0-1-1-0
0-1

0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-2-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1

RING 2 - JUDGE: Honey Glendinning
GROUP 3 - WORKING

1:00 3
2
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Boxer

Bullmastiff

BP - Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

BP - Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

St. Bernard

Group 3 - 22
GROUP 1 - SPORTING

After 1
Gr.3 1
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Pointer

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)

BP - Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

0-1-1-1
0-0-1-1
0-1

0-2-1-1
1-0-1-1
1-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-4-0-1
1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-1
1-1-3-0
2-3-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0

2-0-0-0
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Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Clumber)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Group 1 - 26

RING 3 - JUDGE: Alan Bennett

GROUP 7 -
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HERDING

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Dutch Sheepdog
German Shepherd
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group 7 - 27
GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

After 1
Gr.7 1
2
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Bulldog

BP - Bulldog
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
BP - Keeshond
Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Group 6 - 10

GROUP 4 -

After 1
Gr.6 2
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TERRIERS
Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

BP - Border Terrier
Bull Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Irish Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
S.C.W.T.

W.H.W.T.

Group 4 - 21

Entry Tot. - 141
total Baby Puppy -
Entry Tot. - 151

10

BIS Judge: Honey Glendinning

0-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-2-1

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-3-1
0-0-1-0
1-4-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1

1-0-0-1
0-2-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
3:05 1

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-1



